

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.1

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2112 OF 2006

H.U.D.A.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

JITENDER KUMAR SHARMA.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

This appeal is disposed of in terms of the order passed by this Court on July 19, 2005 in Civil Appeal No.5058 of 2002 etc.etc. entitled Chief Administrator, H.U.D.A. & Ors. Vs. Pushpalata Jhunjhunwala.

I.

.....CJ

(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.J.

.....

NEW DELHI;

2ND FEBRUARY, 2007

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2112 OF 2006

H.U.D.A.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JITENDRA KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 02/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr.Vikrant Hooda, Adv.

Mr.Umang Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr.S.K.Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr.Kul Bharat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)